



## 2025-042-VG Addendum 1

### Venegroup Eng

### Supplier Response

#### Event Information

Number: 2025-042-VG Addendum 1  
Title: Locate and Mark Underground Facilities for Utility Services  
Type: Invitation to Bid  
Issue Date: 5/13/2025  
Deadline: 6/10/2025 03:00 PM (ET)  
Notes: The City of Boca Raton, Florida is accepting sealed Bids from qualified Bidders for the above in accordance with the specifications, terms and conditions contained in the Invitation to Bid (ITB).

The purpose of this Bid is to Locate and Mark Underground Facilities for Utility Services

Please log in to view and download the entire document. This ITB is available for electronic submission in accordance with the instructions identified in the Bid document.

*Bidders are required to Bid on all items.*

***\*Bidders are to use the “Line Items” tab for submission of bid pricing and rates.***

*Note: For any questions submitted in the Bidding System, Bidders are requested only submit **one question** at a time to accurately track the questions submitted.*

*Note: When viewing the Bid, Bidders are requested to identify their intent to Bid. A response is not required, and Bidders may proceed to reviewing the Bid Attachments.*

*Public Solicitation Openings are held at City of Boca Raton City Hall, 201 W. Palmetto Park Road, Room 112, Boca Raton, FL 33432 on the Close Date & Time posted.*

## **Contact Information**

Contact: Mr. Victor Guerrier Buyer I  
Address: 201 West Palmetto Park Road  
Boca Raton, FL 33432-3795  
Phone: 1 (561) 3937886 x7886  
Email: VGuerrier@myboca.us

## Venegroup Eng Information

Contact: Rafael Gimenez  
Address: 11421 NW 39th ST  
DORAL, FL 33178  
Phone: (954) 389-5492  
Email: rgimenez@venegroup-eng.com  
Web Address: venegroup-eng.com

I hereby confirm authorized signature is as provided in the Bid response, Bidders Certification form

Rafael Gimenez

Signature

rgimenez@venegroup-eng.com

Email

Submitted at 6/10/2025 12:48:19 PM (ET)

## Requested Attachments

### [Bid No.] Part II Bid Response

ITB 2025-042-VG Section -  
Venegroup.pdf

Bidder to upload Part II Bid Response here and include supporting documents within this upload.

### Proof of Insurability

Certificate.pdf

Bidder to submit/upload their proof of insurability as detailed in the Special Conditions with Bid response.

### Business Tax Receipt

Venegroup - Local BTR Doral.pdf

Bidder to submit copy/upload their current Business Tax Receipt for their business location. Bidder shall comply with Business Tax Receipt requirements for their business location. A copy of the business tax receipt or proof of exemption shall be submitted prior to award.

## Bid Attributes

### 1 Electronic Submittal – Validation of Company Name in eSourcing Portal

Bidder confirms that their Company Profile matches the Federal ID Number and name of Bidder as submitted in your uploaded Bid response and Bidder Certification Form. By clicking on the RESPONSE SUBMISSION tab in the eSourcing Portal, Bidder can review their profile name.

To check your Trade Name/Legal Name in the eSourcing Portal:

1. Click on the RESPONSE tab in the eSourcing Portal.
2. Review your Profile.
3. Any necessary Company name changes require an email request from the User with administrative rights within the eSourcing Portal to the Buyer, with the Name to be updated, supported by verifying documentation (Sunbiz, Articles of Incorporation, W-9, etc.) for review and validation.

☒ Confirmed; validated Company Name

## Bid Lines

### 1 Standard Locate and Mark

Quantity: 18000 UOM: EA Price: \$9.95 Total: \$179,100.00

### 2 Emergency Locate and Mark (During Business Hours)

Quantity: 400 UOM: EA Price: \$9.95 Total: \$3,980.00

3	Emergency Locate and Mark (After Business Hours)	Quantity: <u>100</u> UOM: <u>EA</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$25.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$2,500.00"/>
4	Standard In-Plant Locate and Mark	Quantity: <u>10</u> UOM: <u>Per 500 ft. Lengths</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$15.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$150.00"/>
5	<i>Emergency In-Plant Locate and Mark</i>	Quantity: <u>5</u> UOM: <u>Per 500 ft. Lengths</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$15.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$75.00"/>
6	Locate with Vacuum Digging (Soft Dig) - UNPAVED	Quantity: <u>50</u> UOM: <u>Each Soft dig hole.</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$75.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$3,750.00"/>
7	Locate with Vacuum Digging (Soft Dig) – PAVED	Quantity: <u>50</u> UOM: <u>Each Soft dig hole.</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$75.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$3,750.00"/>
8	Locate, Expose Buried Infrastructure with Soft Dig - UNPAVED	Quantity: <u>15</u> UOM: <u>Each Soft dig hole.</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$75.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$1,125.00"/>
9	Locate, Expose Buried Infrastructure with Soft Dig - PAVED	Quantity: <u>15</u> UOM: <u>Each Soft dig hole.</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$75.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$1,125.00"/>

**Response Total: \$195,555.00**